



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3054 OF 2025

Amit Surybhan Ambre And Others .. Appellants

Versus

The Deputy Charity Commissioner And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Satyajeet S. Dixit, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 19.12.2025. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent No. 1.
3. In addition to regular mode of service, the appellants are at liberty to serve the respondents by way of private mode of service and to file an affidavit to that effect.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.