



931fa3054-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3054 OF 2025

Amit Surybhan Ambre And Others.

VERSUS

The Deputy Charity Commissioner And Others.

...

Mr. Dixit Satyajeeet S, Advocate for Appellants

Mr. R. D. Raut, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 7th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks one week's time to supply copies of memo of appeal for issuance of notice to the respondents.
2. Time granted as prayed. After the copies are supplied, issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, made returnable on 21.01.2026. Learned AGP has already waived service on behalf of Respondent No.1 State.
3. In addition to regular mode, the appellants are permitted to serve the said respondents privately, by any permissible mode of service.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)