



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3054 OF 2025

AMIT SURYBHAN AMBRE AND OTHERS.

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY CHARITY COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS.

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dixit Satyajeet S.
AGP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. S.S.Dande

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 21.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await notice of respondent Nos. 1 to 16.
2. Stand over to 04.02.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/