



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3054 OF 2025

AMIT SURYBHAN AMBRE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE DEPUTY CHARITY COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Dixit Satyajeet S.  
AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.S. Badakh  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 & 11 to 15 : Mr. Savale Amit S.

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.  
DATE : 15<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2026

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellants submitted that inadvertently, the Appellants failed to remove the office objections as per the order dated 18.03.2026, and sought one week's time to remove the office objections.
2. As per his submissions, time is granted till 22.04.2026 to remove office objections, failing which, First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Stand over to **28.04.2026**.

( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )

SPC